WIG20 MSCI EM ($) S&P500 ($) MSCI DM ($)

(27)%

(16)%
(12)%

(24)%

+50%

+30%

+10%

-10%

-30%

-50%

Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

PZU  stock price evolution versus WIG and WIG20

Source: www.infostrefa.com

PZU’s shares were traded in a price range of PLN 28.9 – PLN
37.8 in H1 2022 (according to closing prices). The standard
deviation for PZU’s shares in H1 2022 was 25.7%, or 8.27
percentage points more than in the corresponding period of
2021. Compared to the broad WIG market, PZU’s systematic
risk expressed by the beta coefficient (PZU’s share price versus
the WIG index for daily changes) was 0.94 or 0.07 lower in H1
2022 than recorded in H1 2021.

Trading liquidity
PZU’s shares were highly liquid in H1 2022. PZU accounted
for 5.4% of WSE’s overall trading volume (ranking 7th), while
its average buy/sell spread for shares was 9 basis points (the
mean for the twenty most heavily traded companies was 16
basis points). PZU’s market value at the end of June 2022 was
PLN 25.9 billion (down 15.2% over the 6-month period from
the beginning of 2022). The total capitalization of the Warsaw
Stock Exchange (domestic and foreign companies) decreased
in this period by 16.8%.

PZU’s stock* 2018 2019 2020 2021 H1 2022

P/BV
Market share price / book value per
share

2.5x 2.1x 1.5x 1.8x 1.7x

BVPS (PLN)
Book value per share 17.3 18.7 21.7 19.8 17.3

P/E
Market share price / Earnings per share 11.8x 10.5x 14.6x 9.2x 8.1x

EPS (PLN)
Net profit (loss) / number of shares
outstanding

3.7 3.8 2.2 3.9 3.7

* Calculation on PZU Group data (according to IFRS); share price and book value at year-end; net profit for 12 months; number of PZU shares: 863,523,000

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

-10%

-20%

-30%

-40%
Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

PZU (18)%
WIG  (19)%
WIG20 (24)%

142 143MANAGEMENT BOARD’S REPORT ON THE ACTIVITY
OF THE PZU GROUP IN H1 2022

PZU on the capital and debt markets

Warsaw Stock Exchange capitalization
(PLN billion) (domestic and international
companies)

PZU capitalization (PLN billion)

Source: www.infostrefa.com, www.gpw.com

Value of trade in PZU shares (on a
moving basis, PLN billion)

Stock-related statistics H1 2021 H1 2022 Change Q1 2022 Q2 2022  Change

Maximum price [PLN] 38.84 37.82 (2.6)% 37.82 34.59 (8.5)%

Minimum price [PLN] 29.27 28.86 (1.4)% 29.26 28.86 (1.4)%

Closing price on the last